
2021 RES-291 1 
 EXTENSION OF DANE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE SOUTHEAST PRECINCT 2 

LEASE WITH TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 3 
 4 

The Dane County Sheriff’s office has been operating a precinct station at the 5 
Town of Pleasant Springs town hall since July of 1982 and the current lease with the 6 
Town of Pleasant Springs expires on December 31, 2021.   7 
 8 

The Southeast Precinct had planned to relocate from the town hall to a new 9 
space on Veterans Road in Stoughton by the end of this year.  Due to supply chain 10 
delays, construction on the new space has been delayed and is anticipated to be 11 
finished this spring.   The Town of Pleasant Springs has agreed to extend the lease on a 12 
month to month basis, with a 30 day termination notice in order to accommodate the 13 
delay.   The rent of $4,875 which has been paid on a quarterly basis, shall be paid in 14 
monthly installments at $1,625 per month, starting January 1, 2022.  All other remaining 15 
terms and conditions of the current lease shall remain the same. 16 
 17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County of Dane does hereby 18 
approve and authorize the above described extension to the lease with the Town of 19 
Pleasant Springs, and  20 
 21 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the County 22 
Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Third Addendum to Lease on behalf of the 23 
County of Dane. 24 


